		01-11-1999	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4	RECORDATION F		3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Co		ark: Please record the attached origin 2. Name and address of receivin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveyir	ng party(fes): JAN -8 AN II: 59	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(jes) MI 11: 59
Eugen Eberhart Lars Hampe	OPR/FINANCE	Name: <u>TRW Fahrwerks</u>	vsteme GmbH'& Chi KG
		Internal Address,	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveya	ance:	Street Address: <u>Hansa-Al</u>	lee 190 40547 Dusseldon
🛛 Assignment	Merger	GERMANY	
Security Agreem	ent 🔄 Change of Name		بما بست المستقد المستوحة والمراقع على التي تحوية بينا الي التي التي التي التي التي التي التي
Other			
Execution Date:	12/28/98 respectively		
	umber(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	Ittached? U Yes XNo
••			
If this docume	nt is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/170,658 Filed 10/13/98		B. Patent No.(s)	
		1	
	Additional numbe	rs attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	<u>۴40.00</u>
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	<u>\$40.00</u>
Name: <u>Thomas L. Tarolli, Esq.</u>		Enclosed	
Internal Address: <u>Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,</u>		Authorized to be account	charged to deposit
	Tummino & Szabo L.L.P.		
Street Address:	526 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit Account number	r:
	1111 Leader Building		
City: Cleveland S	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
		USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement ar		pregoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached conv
is a true copy of the			
<u>Thomas L. Tarolli, R</u>	eg. No. 20,177	may mater :	1/5/99
Name of Person Sig	ning Total Number of pages including cover she	Signature eet, attachments, and document	Date
			2
	Commissioner of Paten	d with required cover sheet information to: ts & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
	Washi	ngton, D.C. 20231	
		eri Artise Artise	:
		2	an 1 An Se An A
			PATENT
		REEL: 96	80 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dipl.-Ing. Eugen Eberhart of Brunnenstraße 43, 40223 Düsseldorf, Country of the Federal Republic of Germany, and Dipl.-Ing. Lars Hampe of Drakestraße 39, 40545 Düsseldorf, Country of the Federal Republic of Germany, respectively, have made new and useful improvements in POWER ASSISTED STEERING UNIT FOR MOTOR VEHICLES, Serial No. 09/170,658, Filed
WHEREAS, TRW Fahrwerksysteme GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Düsseldorf, Country of the Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to me paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Eugen Eberhart and Lars Hampe, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said TRW Fahrwerksysteme GmbH & Co. KG its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us respectively on the 22nd day of December 1998, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the rigth to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said TRW Fahrwerksysteme GmbH & Co. KG its successors or assigns; and | further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said TRW Fahrwerksysteme GmbH & Co. KG its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said TRW Fahrwerksysteme GmbH & Co. KG its successors or assigns.

Dated this 28th day of December 1998

Dated this 28th day of December	DipřIng. Eugên Eberha	irt Witness
Dated this day of percenter	998	
	San Ham	
	DiplIng. Lars Hampe	
	A. Uch	Witness
		PATENT
RECORDED: 01/08/1999		REEL: 9680 FRAME: 0320